OP \$90.00 353160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angling Exploration Group LLC		103/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WebEye Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3121B Longhorn Drive	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3531600	FISH BUM
Registration Number:	3412174	
Registration Number:	3544056	ANGLING EXPLORATION GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn. Tracy Baker

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
	TRADEMARK

900165622 REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0090

Date:	06/25/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0091

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") dated as of March _______, 2009 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by and between Angling Exploration Group, an Oregon limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and WebEye Group, LLC a Colorado limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Assignment of Intellectual Property, executed on even date herewith, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Marks (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the promises and covenants set forth in, and subject to all of the terms, provisions and conditions of, the Assignment of Intellectual Property, the parties agree as follows:

1. Marks.

"Marks" shall mean the trade names, trademarks, service marks, trade dresses, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats which are the subject of the registrations and pending applications identified in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto, as well as the unregistered marks identified in Attachment 1 attached hereto.

2. Assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to current Marks or future Marks incorporating the names "Fly Fishing Film Tour," "Angling Exploration," "Hunting Film Tour," or "AEG," not expressly listed in this agreement, if any, and the registrations and applications relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, and the right to prosecute and maintain trademark applications and the registrations for the Marks.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0092 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Angling Exploration Group LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

ASSIGNEE:

WebEye Group, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

Name: Chris Keig

Its: Member

Date: March _(c), 2009

ATTACHMENT 1

: Reg. Number 3,412,174; Filing Date: 10/27/2006; Registration Date: 4/15/2008; Status: Section 8 &15 affidavits due 4/15/2014; IC009: Pre-recorded CD's and DVD's featuring subject matter related to outdoor sports, activities and lifestyles; IC041: Production and distribution of television shows and movies.

FISH BUM: Reg. Number 3,531,600; Filing Date: 1/2/2007; Registration Date: 11/11/2008; Status: Section 8 &15 affidavits due 11/11/2014; IC009: Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring subject matter related to outdoor sports, activities and lifestyles; IC041: Production and distribution of television shows and movies; IC025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, hats (Status: SOU due 5/20/2009 (Amend goods ID with SOU)).

ANGLING EXPLORATION GROUP: Reg. Number 3,544,056; Filing Date: 10/27/2006; Registration Date: 12/9/2008; Status: Section 8 &15 affidavits due 12/09/2014; IC009: Prerecorded CD's and DVD's featuring subject matter related to outdoor sports, activities and lifestyles; IC041: Production and distribution of movies.

AEG: Serial Number 77/328,555; Filing Date: 12/11/2007; Status: Response to final office action due 2/20/2009; IC025: clothing, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, hats, and technical fishing clothing; IC028: sports equipment related to fishing, namely, fishing rods, fishing reels, and fishing tackle; IC035: retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring sports equipment related to fishing, namely, fishing rods, fishing reels, and fishing tackle, pre-recorded media featuring subject matter related to fishing, fly-fishing, hunting, and boating, and clothing, namely, hats, shirts, pants, jackets, and technical fishing clothing.

<u>AEG MEDIA:</u> Serial Number 77/328,541; Filing Date: 11/13/2007; Status: <u>Response to final office action due 2/19/2009</u>; IC009: Pre-recorded CD's, video tapes, laser disks, and DVDs featuring subject matter related to outdoor sports, activities, and lifestyles, namely, fishing, fly fishing, hunting, and boating; IC038: Websites featuring audio and video clips, photographs, other multimedia materials, blogs, chat rooms, and online forums for transmission of messages among computer users related to outdoor sports, activities, and lifestyles, namely, fishing, fly fishing, hunting, and boating; IC041: Production and distribution of television shows and movies featuring subject matter related to outdoor sports, activities, and lifestyles, namely, fishing, fly fishing, hunting, and boating.

FLY FISHING FILM TOUR: Unregistered mark.

FFFT: Unregistered mark.



Stonefly Logo, unregistered mark.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/25/2010 REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0094